2.8 Incomplete Price bid shall be liable to be rejected, at the discretion of WAPCOS 

Limited. The total bid price shall cover the entire scope of works covered in the tender. 

2.9    EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

The Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand 
Only)(Refundable) in favour of WAPCOS Ltd payable at Gurugram, Haryana shall be 
submitted only in the following forms: 

  Through RTGS/ NEFT in the name of WAPCOS Limited,  

Name of Bank: Indian Overseas Bank,    

Bank Account Number: 193502000000282